STATE OF VERMONT

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD

Petition of Entergy Nuclear Vermont Yankee,
LLC and Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc., for a
certificate of public good, pursuant to 30 V.S.A. §
248 and 10 V.S.A. § 6522, authorizing the
construction of a second independent spent fuel
storage installation storage pad and related
improvements, including installation of a new
diesel generator with an electrical rating of
approximately 200 kW, at the Vermont Yankee
Nuclear Power Station in the Town of Vernon,

Vermont

) Public Service Board

; Docket No. 8300

)
)
)
)
)
)
)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Beverly L. Smith, certify that on December 23, 2015, I served a copy of the Vermont
Agency of Natural Resources’ Prefiled Surrebuttal Testimony, in the above captioned matter, to
the following interested persons, by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid and by Electronic Mail:

Matthew S. Stern, Esq.
Mathew B. Byrne, Esq.
Gravel & Shea PC

76 St. Paul Street — 7™ Floor
PO Box 369

Burlington, VT 05402-0369
mbyrne(@gravelshea.com
mstern@gravelshea.com

Nancy S. Malmquist, Esq.
John H. Marshall, Esq.

Downs Rachlin Martin PLLC
90 Prospect Street

PO Box 99

St. Johnsbury, VT 05819-0099
nmalmquist@drm.com

jmarshall@drm.com

Leslie A. Cadwell, Esq.

Legal Counselor & Advocate, PLC
PO Box 827

Castleton, VT 05735
lac@lac-lca.com




Aaron Kisicki, Esq.

Vermont Department of Public Service
112 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05620-2601
aaron.kisicki@vermont.gov

Christopher Campany, Executive Director
Windham Regional Commission

139 Main Street — Suite 505

Brattleboro, VT 05301
ccampany(@sover.net

Clay Turnbull

New England Coalition

PO Box 545

Brattleboro, VT 05302-0545
cturnbull@necnp.org

Christiane Howe, Chair
Town of Vernon Selectboard
Vernon, VT 05354
Shadorider88@comcast.net

Dated at Montpelier, Vermont this 23" day of December, 2015.

%%

Beverly L,8mith, Paralegal
Vermont&gency of Natural Resources
1 National Life Drive, Davis 2
Montpelier, Vermont 05602-3901
(802) 828-1295
beverly.smith@vermont.gov




